PNRM0411748660

C-103 Received 4-5-2009 DHC No. Assigned 4-26-2004

	Order Number	API Number	Operato			County	
	H0B-0083		CCompany		Lea		
	Order Date	Well Name		Number		Location	
		LowWor	than	018		225 T(10in)	37E
				Oil %	UL Sed Gas %	T (+Dir)	R (+Dir)
Pool 1	60240	Tubb Oila Ga	s (Oil)	50%	15%		
Pool 2	62700	Wantz Abo		25%	80%		
Pool 3	62730	Wantz Gran	ite Wash	25%	520		
Pool 4		E CHE E LE CHE EN LE CHE E					
	Comments: Wo	rk completed e	ffective ffeative		_		
	Wo Su	of concented c			-		

4-26-2004 Posted B7 DHC=838 (Tubb Oil+Gas (Oil) and Wantz Granite Wash

	DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATIONS:	30-025-	-25568	
	OPERATOR: Marathon Oil Compa	ny HOB-	-0083	
	PROPERTY NAME: Lou () orthan	<u>, </u>		
	WNULSTR: 18-H, 11-22-37			
0240	SECTION I: POOL NO. 1 Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil)	ALLOWABLE A	AMOUNT <u>84</u> MCF 200	00
,2700	POOL NO. 2 Wantz Abo	•	<u>22</u> MCF 600	
02730	POOL NO. 3 Wantz Granite Wash	187 3	74 _{MCF} 2000)
~	POOL NO. 4POOL TOTA	$ALS \frac{\pi}{5/6} \qquad \frac{\pi}{12}$	MCF	
		Oil	Ga	7.5
	SECTION II: POOL NO. 1 Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil)	50% X510		5%
	POOL NO. 2 Wantz Abn	25%		30%
	POOL NO. 3 Wantz Granite Wash	25%	•	5%
	POOL NO. 4			
	OIL SECTION III: 142 + 50% = 284	GAS		
	SECTION IV: 284 X 501 ₀ = 142 284 X 251 ₀ = 71 284 X 251 ₀ = 71			

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New						
District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals a	iral Resources	Revised June 10, 2003 WELL API NO.				
District II	OIL CONCEDIATION DIVICION			30-025-25568			
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 trict III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.				of Lease ☐ FEE 🄀	1	
0 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	70 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410					\dashv	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		,		6. State Oil & Ga	as Lease No.		
SUNDRY NOTION (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSE DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICE"		EN OR PL	UG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name o Lou Worthan	r Unit Agreement Name		
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:				8. Well Number		\dashv	
	Other			#18			
Name of Operator Marathon Oil Company				9. OGRID Numb	per _		
3. Address of Operator			## Table 1	10. Pool name or	Wildcat	┪	
P.O. Box 3487 Houston, TX 7725	3			Wantz (Abo), Wa	antz (Granite Wash) &		
4. Well Location		······································		J		\exists	
Unit LetterH:_	_1,905'feet from the _	North_	line and _860	'feet from the	Eastline		
Section 11	Township	22s	Range 37E	NMPM L	ea County		
	11. Elevation (Show who						
	3,355' - GL				digas in the second		
	ppropriate Box to Inc	dicate N					
NOTICE OF INT PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □	I ENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDON	П	SUB REMEDIAL WOR	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF: ALTERING CASING []	,	
FENI ONIW NEWEDIAE WORK	FLOG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WOR	х П	ALTERING CASING [1	
MPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AI CEMENT JOB	ND 🗆			
OTHER: Downhole Commingle		汝	OTHER:				
 Describe proposed or completed of starting any proposed wor or recompletion. 							
Marathon Oil Company requ with the existing Wantz (Gr			ne Lou Worthan #18	B to the Wantz (Abo	and downhole comming	gle	
DHC 838 currently allows for	or the commingling of W	'antz (Gra	unite Wash) & Tubb	pools.			
The scope of the planned we commingle with existing of				,511 to 6,962, acid	stimulate, and downhole		
Please find attached a wellbo	ore diagram and production	on plots fo	or both zones				
DHC Order No							
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete	e to the be	est of my knowledg	e and belief.			
SIGNATURE BUT	T	TITLE	Engineer	DATE	03/30/04		
Type or print name Brent Lockhart	E-mail address: BDL	ockhart@	MarathonOil.com	Telephone No. 7	13 296 2224		
is space for State use)	2	-	OLEURA ENIDARIED	R			
APPPROVED BYConditions of approval, if any:	Blanty T	ite <u>tri</u>	OLEUM ENGINEE		_DATE_ <u>APR_0_8_200</u>]4	

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District

Lou Worthan Well No. 18 DHC Attachment

- i) Pre-approved pool status was established by Division Order R-11363
- ii) Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil 60240), Wantz-Abo (62700) & Wantz-Granite Wash (62730)
- iii) Tubb Oil & Gas (5,756' 5,962'), Wantz-Abo (6,511' 6,962') & Wantz-Granite Wash (7,038' 7,403')
- iv) Tubb Oil & Gas (50% oil & 15% gas), Wantz-Abo (25% oil & 80% gas) & Wantz-Granite Wash (25% oil & 5% gas). Supported from tests prior to temporary abandonment.
- v) The proposed commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production
- vi) The ownership and percentages are identical for the zones

District 1

1625. N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico
Er v. Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

OII CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Ro	M 87410		•		Fee Lease - 3 Copies						
District IV. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505									AFNDED REPORT		
			WELL LO	CATIO	N AND AĆR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA	Γ			
۱,	API Numbe	r		² Pool Code							
30-0	025-255	568		62700			Wantz A	bo			
⁴ Property C	ode		***************************************		⁵ Property 1	Name			⁶ Well Number		
6488					Lou Wor	rthan			18		
⁷ OGRID N	Vo.					9 Elevation					
01402	1			M		G.L. 3355'					
					10 Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	e County		
н	11	22S	37E	-	1905'	North	860'	East	Lea		
•			¹¹ Bo	ttom Ho	le Location If	Different Fron	n Surface	· <u>-</u>			
UL or lot no. Section Township				Lot Idn	Feet from the			East/West lin	e County		
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint o	r Infill	14 Consolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.	<u></u>			<u> </u>		
40	1 3	- 1	-								

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

NO ALLOWABL	NDARD UNIT HAS B			ESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A N HE DIVISION
			1905'	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature
		18	866	Tim Chase Title Advanced Engineer Technician Date 02/03/03
	Lou Worthan Lease (320 Acres)	Dedicated Acr (40 Acres)	eage	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate Number John W. West 676 Ronald J. Eidson 3239 Gary L. Jones 7977

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

". O. BOX 2088

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENER IS NO MINEHALS DEPARTMENT

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

FC 0-102 existed 30-1-78

All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Section.

perator		L.	Lease					Well No.		
Mara		Lou Worthan					18			
Unit Letter	Section	Township				County				
H	11	<u> </u>	22-S	37	'-Е	<u> </u>	Lea		,	
Actual Footage Loc	-									
1905 Ground Level Elev.	feet from the	North	Itne ond	860	fre	from the	East		line	
	Producing Form		Poc		~ <i>!</i> -			Dedica	led Acreage:	
3355' Tubb Oil Zone Tubb Oil and Gas 40 Acres										
1. Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat helow.										
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).										
	3. If more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?									
Yes	No II an:	swer is "yes;	;" type of co	nsolidation				 		
		wners and tra	act descripti	ions which h	nave nc	ually be	en consolida	ated. (l	Jse reverse side of	
	necessary.)			 		-				
No allowab	le will be assigned	d to the well	until all inte	erests have	been co	onsolida	ted (by com	munitiz	ation, unitization.	
farced-pool:	ing, or otherwise) o	or until a non-	-standard un	it, eliminati	ng such	interest	ts, has been	approv	ed by the Division.	
		R-37E								
	1		,		1	 1		CERTI	FICATION	
	ĺ			1	1	1				
	1	1		1	_	- 1	I hereby c	ertify th	at the Information con-	
	1				905			-	ue and complete to the	
	1	1		i	-19		best of my	knowle	dge and belief.	
	[[: . C.	Na	ARM	
-·	- +	+-		_			Calvin	C. S	aathoff	
	1	1			1	I	Posttion			
					†			ions	Superintendent	
1	!				86	0'	Company	04	1 (2	
Т	1			18				on Oi	1 Company	
22	i						March	16. 1	981 ·	
s	i			40 a	cres	ł	•			
	1	11								
	i			3		- 1	I hereby	certify i	that the well location	
	1			i			1	-	was platted from field	
	1			1		1	notes of o	ctual su	eveys made by me or	
	<u>I</u>			<u> </u>			under my s	upervisi	on, and that the same	
	T'	1		;			Is true on	d correc	ct to the best of my	
	ł	i		i			knowledge	and beli	el.	
	-+ -	· + ·								
	1	1		1 .						
	<u>l</u>	l		1		1	Date Surveye	d		
	1	1		1		1				
	1 1			1			Hegistered Pi and/or Laid (
	;	l		i		1		re por		
	Lou Wortha	in Lease		į						
	1204 HOLEHA	10496			EMAPONET "T		Certificate No			
3)7 650 40	1920 1680 1980	2310 2640	2000 1	300 1000	100					